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CIPCODE Award
Level Major Gender

Non
Resident

Alien

Black, non-
Hispanic

American
Indian or
Alaskan
Native

Asian or
Pacific

Islander
Hispanic White, non-

hispanic

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total

10.0203
Recording Arts
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 5

Women 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Total 0 2 0 0 1 3 1 7

11.0101
Computer and Information
Sciences, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 8 10 0 0 2 6 2 28

Women 2 10 0 1 1 1 1 16
Total 10 20 0 1 3 7 3 44

11.0103
Information Technology

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

11.0199
Computer and Information
Sciences, Other

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.0201
Computer
Programming/Programmer,
General

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.0202
Computer Programming,
Specific Applications

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.0301
Data Processing and Data
Processing
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

11.1001
Network and System
Administration/Administrator

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.1003
Computer and Information
Systems
Security/Information
Assurance

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 4
Women 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 7

Total 0 6 0 0 1 4 0 11

11.1004
Web/Multimedia
Management and
Webmaster

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12.0503
Culinary Arts/Chef Training

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 6

Women 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Total 0 6 0 0 0 1 2 9

12.0504 3
1

Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Women 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3



CIPCODE Award
Level Major Gender

Non
Resident

Alien

Black, non-
Hispanic

American
Indian or
Alaskan
Native

Asian or
Pacific

Islander
Hispanic White, non-

hispanic

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total

Restaurant, Culinary, and
Catering
Management/Manager

Associate's
degree

Total 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 4

13.0101
Education, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 4

Women 0 20 0 0 4 23 1 48
Total 0 22 0 0 4 24 2 52

13.1205
Secondary Education and
Teaching

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3

Women 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 4
Total 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 7

14.0101
Engineering, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 5 4 1 0 0 1 1 12

Women 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
Total 8 4 1 1 0 2 1 17

15.0101
Architectural Engineering
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 4

Women 0 3 0 4 0 0 2 9
Total 1 3 0 5 0 1 3 13

15.1001
Construction Engineering
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

15.1202
Computer
Technology/Computer
Systems Technology

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15.1302
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or
Design
Technology/Technician

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15.1302
CAD/CADD Drafting and/or
Design
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

16.1603
Sign Language
Interpretation and
Translation

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

19.0707
Family and Community
Services

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 1 6 0 0 0 2 5 14
Women 3 23 0 0 4 4 4 38

Total 4 29 0 0 4 6 9 52

19.0709 3 1 Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1



CIPCODE Award
Level Major Gender

Non
Resident

Alien

Black, non-
Hispanic

American
Indian or
Alaskan
Native

Asian or
Pacific

Islander
Hispanic White, non-

hispanic

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total

Child Care
Provider/Assistant

Associate's
degree

Women 3 43 0 0 4 9 3 62
Total 3 44 0 0 4 9 3 63

22.0302
Legal Assistant/Paralegal

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 7

Women 1 21 0 2 2 21 4 51
Total 1 22 0 2 3 26 4 58

23.1302
Creative Writing

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3

Total 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3

23.1304
Rhetoric and Composition

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 5

Women 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 7
Total 0 7 0 0 1 4 0 12

24.0101
Liberal Arts and
Sciences/Liberal Studies

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 12 56 0 6 5 55 10 144

Women 44 271 2 24 20 101 29 491
Total 56 327 2 30 25 156 39 635

24.0102
General Studies

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3

Women 0 13 0 0 0 4 2 19
Total 0 14 0 0 0 5 3 22

27.0101
Mathematics, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3

30.2001
International/Global Studies

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

40.0101
Physical Sciences

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 3 3 0 5 0 4 3 18

Women 11 7 0 1 1 4 2 26
Total 14 10 0 6 1 8 5 44

41.0301
Chemical
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43.0199
Corrections and Criminal
Justice, Other

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 1 11 0 0 1 6 0 19
Women 2 17 0 1 4 4 3 31

Total 3 28 0 1 5 10 3 50

43.0199
Corrections and Criminal
Justice, Other

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 13 0 0 1 8 2 25

Women 2 22 0 1 6 6 5 42
Total 3 35 0 1 7 14 7 67

43.0201 2 Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



CIPCODE Award
Level Major Gender

Non
Resident

Alien

Black, non-
Hispanic

American
Indian or
Alaskan
Native

Asian or
Pacific

Islander
Hispanic White, non-

hispanic

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total

Fire Prevention and Safety
Technology/Technician

Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1 Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43.0201
Fire Prevention and Safety
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

44.0000
Human Services, General

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 0 5 0 0 0 7 9 21
Women 3 41 0 0 6 5 5 60

Total 3 46 0 0 6 12 14 81

44.0000
Human Services, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 7 0 0 0 4 4 16

Women 2 37 0 1 5 5 5 55
Total 3 44 0 1 5 9 9 71

44.0799
Social Work, Other

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Women 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 7

Total 0 7 0 0 0 1 2 10

45.0799
Geography, Other

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4

Women 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3
Total 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 7

46.0412
Building/Construction Site
Management/Manager

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

47.0604
Automobile/Automotive
Mechanics
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 1 5 0 1 0 1 0 8
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 5 0 1 0 1 0 8

50.0501
Drama and
Dramatics/Theatre Arts,
General

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3
Women 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

Total 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 7

50.0605
Photography

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Women 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 4
Total 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 6

50.0701
Art/Art Studies, General

3
1

Men 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 7
Women 1 1 0 0 1 3 0 6



CIPCODE Award
Level Major Gender

Non
Resident

Alien

Black, non-
Hispanic

American
Indian or
Alaskan
Native

Asian or
Pacific

Islander
Hispanic White, non-

hispanic

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total

Associate's
degree

Total 1 2 0 0 1 9 0 13

50.0901
Music, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Total 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

50.0903
Music Performance, General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Women 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Total 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3

51.0602
Dental Hygiene/Hygienist

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 2 0 0 0 1 18 2 23
Total 2 0 0 0 1 18 2 23

51.0701
Health/Health Care
Administration/Management

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

Women 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
Total 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 7

51.0707
Health Information/Medical
Records
Technology/Technician

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51.0801
Medical/Clinical Assistant

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Women 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 5
Total 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 6

51.0908
Respiratory Care
Therapy/Therapist

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 7

Women 1 4 0 1 1 2 0 9
Total 1 7 0 3 1 4 0 16

51.0911
Radiologic
Technology/Science -
Radiographer

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
Women 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 10

Total 1 2 0 0 1 9 0 13

51.1004
Clinical/Medical Laboratory
Technician

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Women 5 5 0 4 0 0 0 14
Total 7 6 0 5 0 0 0 18

51.3801
Registered
Nursing/Registered Nurse

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 1 6 0 1 0 12 2 22

Women 8 36 1 7 5 45 6 108
Total 9 42 1 8 5 57 8 130

52.0101
Business/Commerce,
General

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 19 29 0 14 1 25 6 94

Women 20 61 1 7 2 24 5 120
Total 39 90 1 21 3 49 11 214

52.0201
Business Administration and
Management, General

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 7
Women 1 5 0 0 0 0 3 9

Total 2 6 0 0 1 4 3 16



CIPCODE Award
Level Major Gender

Non
Resident

Alien

Black, non-
Hispanic

American
Indian or
Alaskan
Native

Asian or
Pacific

Islander
Hispanic White, non-

hispanic

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total

52.0201
Business Administration and
Management, General

3
Associate's
degree

1 Men 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
Women 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 4

Total 1 3 0 1 0 2 1 8
52.0302
Accounting
Technology/Technician and
Bookkeeping

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 6
Women 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 3

Total 0 4 1 1 0 3 0 9

52.0803
Banking and Financial
Support Services

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 4

Women 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 4
Total 1 3 1 0 0 2 1 8

52.0904
Hotel/Motel
Administration/Management

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 4

Women 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 8
Total 1 4 0 2 1 3 1 12

52.0905
Restaurant/Food Services
Management

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52.1501
Real Estate

3
Associate's
degree

1
Men 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 4

Women 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3
Total 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 7

52.1801
Sales, Distribution, and
Marketing Operations,
General

2
Awards of
at least 1
but less
than 2
academic
years

1

Men 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2
Women 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 4

52.1801
Sales, Distribution, and
Marketing Operations,
General

3
Associate's
degree 1

Men 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3
Women 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3

Total 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 6

GRAND TOTAL BY FIRST MAJOR
99.0000 Summary

Grand Totals
Award
Level

Nonresi-
dent
alien

Black,
non-

Hispanic

American
Indian or

Alaska
Native

Asian or
Pacific

Islander

Hispanic White,
non-

Hispanic

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total PY Total

Awards of at least
1 but less than 2
academic years

2

Men 3 25 0 0 3 21 14 66 72

Women 10 93 0 1 14 15 17 150 203

Total 13 118 0 1 17 36 31 216 275



99.0000 Summary
Grand Totals

Award
Level

Nonresi-
dent
alien

Black,
non-

Hispanic

American
Indian or

Alaska
Native

Asian or
Pacific

Islander

Hispanic White,
non-

Hispanic

Race/
ethnicity
unknown

Total PY Total

Associate's
degree

3

Men 55 172 3 35 16 161 44 486 519

Women 111 591 4 58 59 297 71 1191 1288

Total 166 763 7 93 75 458 115 1677 1807

Grand Total Men 58 197 3 35 19 182 58 552 591

Grand Total Women 121 684 4 59 73 312 88 1341 1491

Grand Total 179 881 7 94 92 494 146 1893 2082

PY Grand Total Men 55 206 2 51 24 180 73 591

PY Grand Total
Women

75 716 14 91 77 371 147 1491

PY Grand Total 130 922 16 142 101 551 220 2082

 


